Cameron Co DD #   6 1,483,902,471   0.1576   8,205,000   69.87% 5,732,834   15,840,000

Harlingen, City of 5,227,423,535   0.5261   18,850,000   0.96% 180,960   -

La Feria, City of 489,162,951   0.7350   11,663,000   99.50% 11,604,685   -

La Feria Independent School District 789,672,730   1.0307   28,618,717   (1) 100.00% 28,618,717   (1) -

Total Direct and Overlapping Net Tax Supported  Debt 54,276,564$

Ratio of Direct and Overlapping Net Tax Supported  Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation 6.87%

Per Capita Overlapping Net Tax Supported  Debt 3,692

__________
(1) Includes the Bonds and Excludes the Refunded Bonds.  Preliminary, subject to change.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

30

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 8  -  PRO-FORMA TAX SUPPORTED DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS(1)

Period % of

Ending Outstanding Unlimited Tax Debt Service
(3)

The Bonds
(4)

Principal

8/31
(2)

Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Retired
2026 1,005,000$   1,597,988$   2,602,988$   -$   -$   -$   2,602,988$
2027 450,000   1,052,688   1,502,688   190,000   849,602   1,039,602   2,542,290
2028 550,000   1,032,288   1,582,288   400,000   553,250   953,250   2,535,538
2029 185,000   1,016,263   1,201,263   920,000   520,250   1,440,250   2,641,513
2030 280,000   1,004,638   1,284,638   960,000   473,250   1,433,250   2,717,888   14.82%
2031 380,000   988,138   1,368,138   1,010,000   424,000   1,434,000   2,802,138
2032 400,000   968,638   1,368,638   1,065,000   372,125   1,437,125   2,805,763
2033 420,000   948,138   1,368,138   1,120,000   317,500   1,437,500   2,805,638
2034 445,000   926,513   1,371,513   1,175,000   260,125   1,435,125   2,806,638
2035 465,000   903,763   1,368,763   1,235,000   199,875   1,434,875   2,803,638   37.96%
2036 490,000   879,888   1,369,888   1,300,000   136,500   1,436,500   2,806,388
2037 515,000   854,763   1,369,763   1,365,000   69,875   1,434,875   2,804,638
2038 565,000   827,763   1,392,763   715,000   17,875   732,875   2,125,638
2039 595,000   798,763   1,393,763   -   -   -   1,393,763
2040 625,000   768,263   1,393,263   -   -   -   1,393,263   56.47%
2041 660,000   736,138   1,396,138   -   -   -   1,396,138
2042 695,000   702,263   1,397,263   -   -   -   1,397,263
2043 730,000   666,638   1,396,638   -   -   -   1,396,638
2044 765,000   629,263   1,394,263   -   -   -   1,394,263
2045 805,000   590,013   1,395,013   -   -   -   1,395,013   67.44%
2046 850,000   547,575   1,397,575   -   -   -   1,397,575
2047 895,000   501,769   1,396,769   -   -   -   1,396,769
2048 940,000   453,600   1,393,600   -   -   -   1,393,600
2049 990,000   402,938   1,392,938   -   -   -   1,392,938
2050 1,045,000   349,519   1,394,519   -   -   -   1,394,519   81.60%
2051 1,100,000   293,213   1,393,213   -   -   -   1,393,213
2052 1,160,000   233,888   1,393,888   -   -   -   1,393,888
2053 1,225,000   171,281   1,396,281   -   -   -   1,396,281
2054 1,290,000   105,263   1,395,263   -   -   -   1,395,263
2055 1,360,000   35,700   1,395,700   -   -   -   1,395,700   100.00%

21,880,000$   20,987,544$   42,867,544$   11,455,000$   4,194,227$   15,649,227$   58,516,771$

Total Unlimited
Tax Debt Service

__________
(1) Excludes the District’s Limited Tax Refunding Bonds, Series 2020 (see “Other Obligations” appearing under Table 11 herein).
(2) The District’s fiscal year end is June 30, however for purposes of tax rate levy the table shown above utilizes the period ending August 31.
(3) Excludes the Refunded Bonds.
(4) Interest calculated at assumed rates for purposes of illustration only.  Preliminary, subject to change.

31

TABLE 9  -  INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION

Tax Supported  Debt Service Requirements, Fiscal Year Ending 6/30/2026  2,602,988$